05-28-2004

V0-40-4		Page 1 of 1				
1007541	HEET	2				
1 \ . /	ratent and Trademark Office: ginal documents or copy thereof.	U.S. P.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): [FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS), Given Name] TAKATA, Sohichi NAKAMURA, Kazuo NAGAO, Hiroyuki NISIDA, Takasi Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SHARP KABUSHIHI KAISHA Internal Address: Street Address: 22-22, Nagaike-cho Abeno-ku City: Osaka State: ZIP: Country: JAPAN Postal Code: 545 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ YES					
Execution Date: April 19, 2004; April 19, 2004; April 19, 2004 and April 28, 2004; respectively 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the April 19, 2004; April 19, 2004 and April 28, 2004; respectively A. Patent Application No(s).						
NEW 1085116)						
Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	hed? YES NO 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: ONE (1)	<u> </u>				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Street Address: P.O. BOX 747	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 ⊠ Enclosed					
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.					
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: <u>02-2448</u>					
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. Terrell C. Birch, #19,382 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature May 24, 2004 Date	Ļ				
Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and document: Five (5)	-				
2004 EHAILE1 00000045 10851163 8021 40.00 DP		STW/smt v. 02/12/2004				
ı	(ICC)					

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. __1248_0720PUS1

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

	Application No	NEV	٧	_					Filed_]	May	24,	2004
nsert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	ı	***(Given Nam	e FAMIL	Y NAMIE	(ALL CA	PS))***						
		REAS,		Sohich	i TAK	ATA		; Ka	zuo	NAK	AMUR	A	
	Hiroyuki	NAGAO						;					
				;									
								; _					
				·				·					
	(hereinafter de	signated a	s the under	rsigned) h	as (bave)	invented o	certain u	ew an	d useí	nai Jan	ibrover	nents in	1
nsert Title f Invention	SHEET TRANS	_		•							-		
	for which an apundersigned (ex						of Ame	orica h	as bec	en ex	ecuted	by the	
sert Date f Signing of pplication	on			April	19,	2004	<u>.</u>						and
sert Name Assignee	WHER	eas, _		SHAR	P KABU	SHIKI	KAISH	ZA.					
sert Address Assignee	of	agaike	e-cho Al	beno-ku	ı Osak	a 545-1	3522	Гара	n				
HECK BOX APPROPRIATE	its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and in any foreign countries.												
·	NOW, THERES paid, the receips undersigned has transfer unto sa America, its ten any and all Let territories, dependent countries;	of whice (have) (d Assignationies, descriptions)	h is hereby sold, assign nee the full ependencient(s) which	y acknowled and training and exclusion and pose and pose may be	edged, a ransferre usive rigi sessions granted	nd other g i, and by ht to the s and the en therefor i	good and these pr aid inventive rigin the U	d values resent ention bt, titl	able of s does in the le and States	onside sell united interest of a	deration , assignment ted States est in a American	n, the n and tes of and to a, its	
	and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.												

Page 1 of 2

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letter Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date April 19, 2004	Name of Invento	Sohichi Jahota
Date April 19, 2004	Name of Inventor	Sohichi Jahata (signature) Sohichi TAKATA Magua Nakamura (signature) Kazuo NAKAMURA
Date April 19, 2004		(signature) Kazuo NAKAMURA Airoyuki Nagao (signature) Hiroyuki NAGAO
Date,	Name of Inventor	(signature)
Date	Name of Inventor	(signature)
Date,	Name of Inventor	(signature)

Page 2 of _2

June 2002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 1248-0720PUS1

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

	Application No. NEW		Filed_	May	24,	2004
insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	***(Given Name	FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS))***				
	WHEREAS.	Takasi NISIDA	·			
		·	<u>. </u>			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	•			
	(hereinafter designated as the unders	aigned) has (have) invented certain n	iew and usef	ul impro	vement	s in
nsert Title f Invention	SHEET TRANSPORT DEVICE,	IMAGE READING DEVICE,	AND IMAG	B FOR	MING	DEVICE
	for which an application for Letters undersigned (except in the case of a		erica has bee	en execu	ted by t	he
mert Date f Signing of application	anApril	28,2004				; and
nacrt Name l'Assignee	WHEREAS,	SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISH	IA			
mert Address f Assignee	of	eno-ku Osaka 545-8522	Japan			
HECK BOX	its heirs, successors, legal represent desirous of acquiring the entire rigilaters Patent(s) that may be granted in any foreign countries.	ht, title and interest in and to said	invention a			
	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration paid, the receipt of which is hereby undersigned has (have) sold, assign transfer unto said Assignee the full America, its territories, dependencies any and all Letters Patent(s), which territories, dependencies and possess countries;	r acknowledged, and other good an ted and transferred, and by these p and exclusive right to the said inver- es and possessions and the entire right may be granted therefor in the U	d valuable of the control of the con	considents sell, as a United interest a of Am	stion, the ssign are States in and terica, i	ne nd of to ta
-	and to any and all divisions, reissue term or terms for which the same may	•	extensions th	i crc of fo	r the fu	n

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No. 1248-0720PUS1

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letter Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignce of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith,

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date April 28, 2004	Name of Inventor	John John
Date,	Name of Inventor	(signature)
Date	Name of Inventor	(signature)
Date	Name of Inventor	(signature)
Date		(signature)
Date		(signature)
age 2 of _2		

June 2002

RECORDED: 05/24/2004